1	of Determinati	on	01910000139	Appendix D
То:			From:	
	f Planning and Resea		Public Agency: Can Address: PO Box 21	uthers Community Serv. District
U.S. Ma		Street Address:	Caruthers, CA 9360	9
	x 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: David McInt	yre C
Sacran	19110, CA 30012-3044	Saciamento, CA 55014	Phone: 559.864.8189	
County County	Clerk of: Fresno s: 2221 Kern Street		Lead Agency (if diffe	erent from aboAPR 1 2 2019
Fresho	, CA 93721		Address:	RESNO COUNTY CLERK
			Contact:	- by
			Phone:	OD
Resources State Clear	e Code. inghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari		21108 or 21152 of the Public 4- 2019039009
	: Well No 7 Project		***	n y Mark y dy be alle stan a des a y de al anny al hay a server y an a fair a de ga a na y anny de a fair a dat
	licant: Caruthers Com		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Project Loc	ation (include county	:Henderson Road/South W	est Avenue, Fresno Co	unty
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So	pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the	struction of a new well (Well or associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio	western comer of Henderson n pipeline will be installed
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No	ncludes drilling and con pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the b. 7 to an existing buried dvise that the <u>Caruth</u>	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exis trict	western comer of Henderson n pipeline will be installed
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No This is to ad	ncludes drilling and con pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the b. 7 to an existing buried dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ( project on <u>04/09/2019</u>	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ers Community Services Dis Dis Lead Agency or DR and has made th	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exis drict esponsible Agency)	western comer of Henderson n pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p	ncludes drilling and con pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the b. 7 to an existing buried dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ( project on <u>04/09/2019</u> (date	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ers Community Services Dis Dis Lead Agency or DR and has made th	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exis drict esponsible Agency)	western comer of Henderson n pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site. has approved the above
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p	ncludes drilling and componeumatic tank, and oth both West Avenue in the both	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ers Community Services Dis Dis Lead Agency or DR and has made th	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) ne following determin	a western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site. has approved the above ations regarding the above
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje	ncludes drilling and componeumatic tank, and oth both West Avenue in the both West Avenue in the dvise that the <u>Carutha</u> dvise that the <u>Carutha</u> (date project on <u>04/09/2019</u> (date project. ect [] will X will no	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis [X] Lead Agency or [] R and has made the ) t] have a significant effec	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin t on the environment	a western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site. has approved the above ations regarding the above
The Project i basin, hydro Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. A Neg X A Neg	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the buth	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis [X] Lead Agency or [] R and has made th ) t] have a significant effect Report was prepared for the s prepared for this project	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin at on the environment this project pursuant is the pursuant to the pro-	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydro Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. [] An Er [] A Neg 3. Mitigation	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the buth	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis [X] Lead Agency or and has made the and has made the have a significant effect Report was prepared for the s prepared for this project were not] made a co	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin this project pursuant this project pursuant of pursuant to the provi andition of the approve	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydro Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. [] An Er [] A Neg 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the both	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis I Lead Agency or I R and has made th and has made th and has made th and has made th and has made the pipeline, connecting pipeline and has made the ars control for the project were not made a cont toring pipeline [X] was I w	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio g Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin this project pursuant this project pursuant at pursuant to the pro- indition of the approve vas not] adopted for the	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> <li>his project.</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. A neg 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the caruth dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis I Lead Agency or I R and has made th and has made th and has made th and has made the and has made the and has made the and has made the and has made the and has made the and has made	on the vacant lot on the california. A transmissio ig Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin this project pursuant to this project pursuant to the provision of the approvision vas not] adopted for the was not] adopted for the strict of the provision of the approvision of the approvis	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> <li>his project.</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydroj Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. A neg 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the buth West Avenue in the caruth dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise that the <u>Caruth</u> ) (dvise	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis I Lead Agency or I R and has made th and has made th and has made th and has made th and has made the pipeline, connecting pipeline and has made the ars control for the project were not made a cont toring pipeline [X] was I w	on the vacant lot on the california. A transmissio ig Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin this project pursuant to this project pursuant to the provision of the approvision vas not] adopted for the was not] adopted for the strict of the provision of the approvision of the approvis	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> <li>his project.</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydro Road and So from Well No This is to a described p described p 1. The proje 2. [] An Er [X] A Neg 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat 5. A statem 6. Findings This is to co negative Do	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth both West Avenue in the both West Avenue in the project on 04/09/2019 (date broject on 04	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis Lead Agency or and has made the and has made th	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio ig Well No. 5 to the exist atrict esponsible Agency) he following determin at on the environment this project pursuant is the pursuant to the prov- andition of the approv- ras not] adopted for the was not] adopted for provisions of CEQA.	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> <li>his project.</li> <li>this project.</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydrop Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. A ne 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat 5. A statem 6. Findings This is to co negative Do 13617 S. R	ncludes drilling and com pneumatic tank, and oth both West Avenue in the both	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis I Lead Agency or I R and has made the and has ma	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio ig Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin at on the environment this project pursuant is the pursuant to the prov- indition of the approv- vas not] adopted for the was not] adopted for provisions of CEQA. ponses and record of t:	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> <li>this project.</li> <li>this project.</li> <li>f project approval, or the</li> </ul>
The Project i basin, hydrop Road and So from Well No This is to ad described p described p 1. The proje 2. A ne 3. Mitigation 4. A mitigat 5. A statem 6. Findings This is to co negative Do 13617 S. R	ncludes drilling and compneumatic tank, and oth both West Avenue in the both W	er associated infrastructure community of Caruthers, C pipeline, connecting existin ars Community Services Dis I Lead Agency or I R and has made the and has ma	on the vacant lot on the alifornia. A transmissio ig Well No. 5 to the exist strict esponsible Agency) he following determin at on the environment this project pursuant is the pursuant to the prov- indition of the approv- vas not] adopted for the was not] adopted for provisions of CEQA. ponses and record of t:	<ul> <li>western comer of Henderson in pipeline will be installed ting Well No. 6 site.</li> <li>has approved the above ations regarding the above</li> <li>to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>visions of CEQA.</li> <li>al of the project.</li> <li>his project.</li> <li>this project.</li> <li>f project approval, or the</li> </ul>

2

Ancunt Due

5 Tran Chack Payment Type Total # 105771 tendered 2404.75 437.50 2404.75 0.00 Amount

Thank You

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Time Recorded 03:28

3 EIRA EIR Administrative Fee

Document ID Awcw.nt

DOC# E201910020187 30.00

Time Recorded 00:28

THE

Provost & Pritchard, Inc. Fresno, California

Fresno County Clerk

041019

Invoice Number

Suncrest Bank - Checking

3- 12

EIR Administrative Fee HICKNT 111 -

2 Elene EIR - Negative Declaration

Cocument ID

EIRA

E201910000165 00,00

Time Recorded 03:27 100#

Document ID Amount

E2019100001862354.75

Date

4/10/2019

29

#100

Sect

Voucher

TOTAL

00000023929

F287

Check Date:

Amount

4/11/2019

2,404.75

2,404.75

Discounts

hereit

Declaration EIR - Negative FIRE Itan Title Count FRESNO, CA 93721 2221 KERN STREET FRESNO COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE BRANDI L. CRTH

105771

2,404.75

2,404.75

Net Amount

SEOV

a

Finalization 2019006778 04/12/2019 03:28pm

**Previous Pay** 

evidence the Project may have a significant effect on the environment with incorporation of the identified mitigation measures.

SECTION 5. The Board of Directors hereby confirms that the mitigation measures listed in the Initial Study and proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration, have been incorporated into the Project, adopts the Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program described in the Initial Study, and adopts a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Project.

SECTION 6. The Board of Directors hereby approves the Project.

SECTION 7. The Board of Directors hereby authorizes the District Manager or his designee to file a Notice of Determination for the Project.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Caruthers Community Services District of Fresno County, State of California, at a meeting of the Board held on April 9, 2019:

AYES: Rick Helm, Loaland Brittson, Jonny NASON, KEUIN REYNOLDS NOES: CA ABSENT: CALAND BRITTSON, JONNY NASON, KEUIN REYNOLDS ABSENT: CALAND BRITTSON, JONNY NASON, KEUIN REYNOLDS

ywillis

President Board of Directors Caruthers Community Services District Fresno County, California

Certified as a true and correct copy:

Clerk

Board of Directors Caruthers Community Services District Fresno County, California

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

APR 1 5 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	JMBER:	
		E201910000	139	
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2018121024		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CARUTHERS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT	CARUTHERSCSD@SBCGL	DBAL.NET	04/12/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY			E201910000139	
PROJECT TITLE			анан алан талан	
WELL NO 7 PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER	
CARUTHERS COMMUNITY SERV. DISTRICT			(559) 864-8189	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 218	CARUTHERS	CA	93609	
<ul> <li>Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)</li> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> </ul>		\$3,271.00 \$ \$2,354.75 \$ \$1,077.00 \$	•	
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	<i>v</i> )			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$1,112.00 \$	0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00 \$	50.00	
Other		\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit X Check Other 105771	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	2,404.75	
SIGNATURE AGEN X Sonya Soy	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITL	.E	



## State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	JMBER:	
		E201910000	139	
		STATE CLEA	ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			2018121024	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CARUTHERS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT	CARUTHERSCSD@SBCGL	OBAL.NET	04/12/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	I		DOCUMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY			E201910000139	
PROJECT TITLE			L	
WELL NO 7 PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER	
CARUTHERS COMMUNITY SERV. DISTRICT			(559) 864-8189	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 218	CARUTHERS	CA	93609	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)         X       Local Public Agency         School District	Other Special District	State Age	ency Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$3,271.00 \$	0.00	
X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75		
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.00 \$	A	
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach paid</li></ul>	py)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	\$1,112.00 \$	0.00	
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00 \$	50.00	
Other		\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				
Cash Credit X Check Other 105771	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$	2,404.75	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITI	Ē	
× 000 200	ya Soy Deputy Clerk			
Sonya Soy				

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

## APR 15 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

